

NDOR

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

Ţ

DEP15433

REO NUMBER

PAGE

addressicorrespondencemovatienhionior

CHU	CK	ВС)W	MΑ	N
304	- 5	58-	. 2	15	7

*709063722 01 304-414-0255 EASTERN ARROW CORP INC PO BOX 4108

CHARLESTON WV 25364

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA FO.B. FREIGHT TERMS 05/12/2011 BID OPENING DATE: 07/13/2011 **BID OPENING TIME** 01:30PM CAT. LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT 0001 JΒ 962-73 RECLAMATION: RESTORATION OF LAND & OTHER PROPERTIES VIRGINIA PURCHASING DIVISION, FOR THE THE WEST WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION. IS SOLICITING BIDS FROM QUALIFIED CONTRACTORS FOR A CONTRACT TO PROVIDE ALL LABOR AND MATERIALS FOR THE RECLAMATION OF 10-ACRE ABANDONED MINE PROJECT KNOWN AS THE "MEASLE FORK REFUSE AREA" PROJECT LOCATED NEAR WEST VIRGINIA, (WYOMING COL). NEAR MABEN. A MANDATORY ON SITE PREBID CONFERENCE SHALL BE HELD ON 06/15/11 a 10:00 AM. ALL INTERESTED PARTIES ARE REQUIRED TO ATTEND THIS MEETING. FAILURE TO ATTEND TH MANDATORY PRE-BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF NO ONE PERSON MAY REPRESENT MORE THAN ONE THE BID. ALSO, PREBIDS WILL INVOLVE EXTENSIVE FOOT TRAVEL OVER DIFFICULT TERRAIN AND/OR DURING INCLEMENT ZDI JUL 12 PM 12: 24 WEATHER. AN ATTENDANCE SHEET WILL BE MADE AVAILABLE FOR ALL Landle : POTENTIAL BIDDERS TO COMPLETE. THIS WILL SERVE AS THE OFFICIAL DOCUMENT VERIFYING ATTENDANCE AT THE MANDATORY FAILURE TO PROVIDE YOUR COMPANY AND PRE-BID. REPRESENTATIVE NAME ON THE ATTENDANCE SHEET WILL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF THE BID. THE STATE WILL NOT ACCEPT ANY OTHER DOCUMENTATION TO VERIFY ATTENDANCE. THE BIDDER IS RESPONSIBLE FOR ENSURING THEY HAVE COMPLETED THE INFORMATION REQUIRED ON THE ATTENDANCE THE PURCHASING DIVISION AND THE STATE AGENCY WILL NOT ASSUME ANY RESPONSIBILITY FOR A BIDDER'S FAILURE TO COMPLETE THE PRE-BID ATTENDANCE SHEET. SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TITLE FFIN ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



Request for Quotation

DEP15433

PAGE 2

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

DOCZEK

*709063722 01 304-414-0255 EASTERN ARROW CORP INC PO BOX 4108

CHARLESTON WV 25364

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	red	TER	MS OF SAL	E	SHIPVI	A	F.O.B.	FREIGHTTERMS
05/12/	2011							
BID OPENING DATE:		07/13/	2011			BID	OPENING TIME	01:30PM
LINE	QUAI	VTITY	UOP	CAT.	ITEM NUM	BEA	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	ADDITITHE RESTORY ADDITITHE RESTORY ALL STORY ALL ST	ON, WE EMAIL TENTING BUT PRING PRESON OF BUT	REQUENTED TO SECULATE TO SECUL	EST AN EST AN DEST AN DES AN DEST AN DES	HAT ALL POD FAX NUMBER PRE-BUSMISSALE PROVEMENT OFF OFT THE WV SOPHIA/M L APPROXI SLAB FORK SON SLAB RING WYOM ANE BRIDG MATELY 30 NS MAY BE ST., SE, PAYMENT OFF OFT OFT OFT OFT OFT OFT OFT OFT OF	TENTIA BER. STED TO ID. BI L OF TH PERMIT SION OF ING ANY MITTED HE ROBE TURNPIK ULLENS RIGHT OF FORK R ING COU E. THE O FEET. OBTAIN CHARLE F \$25.0 HECK OF	ARRIVE PRIOR DDERS WHO ARRI E TECHNICAL TED TO SIGN IN THE TECHNICAL SUBSEQUENT PA TO SIGN THE RT C. BYRD E 164/77. AND TRAVEL NTO SLAB FORK 1.8 MILES AND CR-34). TRAVE OAD (CR34 NTY) AND TURN SITE IS	UDE TO VE RT
	•			SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FOR T			
SIGNATURE						TELEPHONE		DATE
TITLE			EIN			<u></u>	. <u> </u>	INGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE
147	COLDEGE	OHIOHO	TO DEC	N INIOET	THARAL ARID	ADDECO	INICOACE ADOME LA	מבו בת יעבאות אחי



Request for

DEP15433

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

304-414-0255 ***709063722 01** EASTERN ARROW CORP INC PO BOX 4108 CHARLESTON WV 25364

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

		102000		333333333415		a same same	593599991		EAR		FREIGHT TERMS
DATE PRIN		TER	MS OF SALE		S	HIP VIA			F.O.B		TERGIL TERMO
05/12/									NO TIME	01	700M
BID OPENING DATE:		07/13/		CAT			RID (<u> </u>	NG TIME	<u> </u>	:30PM
LINE	QUA	NTITY		NO.	ITEN	A NUMBER			UNITPRICE		AMOUNT
	9 (100)	*************									
	TO SUE	мтт ДТ	THE SA	AMF -	TTME AN	N AFFI	DAVI	T OF	COMPLAI	NCE	
		HE BID									
	AFFIDA	VIT MU	ST BE	SIGN	ED AND	SUBMI	TTED	WITH	THE BI	D	
	AS EVI	DENCE	OF THE	VEN	DOR'S (COMPLI	ANCE	WITH	THE	İ	•
	PROVIS	SIONS O	F ARTI	CLE	ID, CHA	APTER	21 0	F THE	WEST	-	
									D DRUG-		
							BID	SHALL	RESULT	·	
	IN DIS	SQUALIF	ICATIO	N OF	SUCH	BID.					
ı	NOTICE.	. TO DO	00555	41,	TO CON	TOAGT	10 T	O PE	DEDEUDM	ED	
	NOTICE	: 18 PR	UCEED:	HI	TO VELL	IKALI Ed tue	72 I	U DE Tre T	PERFORM O PROCE	EU	
	MITHE	1 365 W	HLENDA	CC D	TUEDUT	CE CDE	CIET	FD. I	HE FULL	יי ו יי	
	EXECITA TO KEY	LED BIIB Petaed:	CHASE	ORDE!	R WILL	BF CO	NSID	ERED.	NOTICE	TO	
	PROCEE		ואסבן								
	CANCEL	LATION	: THE	DIR	ECTOR	OF PUR	CHAS	ING F	RESERVES	THE	
	RIGHT	TO CAN	CEL TH	IS C	ONTRAC	T IMME	DIAT	ELY L	JPON WRI	TTEN	
									ORKMANSH		
	SUPPL	IED ARE	OF AN	INF	ERIOR	QUALIT	Y OR	DO 1	OT CONF	ORM	
		THE SPE	CIFICA	TION	S OF T	HE BIL	AND	CONT	FRACT		
	HEREI	٧.					•	ļ			
	LIACE I	3 A TEC.	THE CO	NTDA	CTOD O	חמווס מ	ONTE	ACTO	R SHALL	PAV	
	WASE I	KAIES:	TUE	NIKA	DEDAR U	K SUBL	ON I	AROR	MINIMUN	I WAG	
									JRSUANT	, ,,,,,	
		ST VIRG									
	(PREV	AILING	WAGE R	ATES	APPLY	TO TH	IIS P	ROJE	CT.)		
		•						1			
•	ARBIT	RATION:	ANY	REFE	RENCES	MADE	TO A	RBITI	RATION)R	
	INTER	EST FOR	PAYME	NTS	DUE (E	XCEPT	FOR	ANY	INTERES	Γ	
	REQUI	RED BY	STATE	LAW)	CONTA	INED :	IN TH	IS C	DNTRACT	1.0	
									DOCUMEN	115	
	PERTA	INING 7	IN THIS	CUN	IRACT	AKE H	KEBY	DEL	CIEN.		
	HOBEE	Det cox	DENSAT	TON.	VEND	OR TC	REON	TRED	TO PRO	VIDE	
	WOKVE	RS CUI Tificat	LE EBUM	MUM	KERS!	COMPFI	NSAT1	ON I	F SUCCES	SSFUL	
	M CER	, II IUM			1			1			
				SEE RE	VERSE SIDE	.,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,		NDITIONS		DATE	
SIGNATURE						TELE	PHONE			DATE	
TITLE		F	EIN			·			ADDRESS	CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



EXDOR

*709063722 01

PO BOX 4108

EASTERN ARROW CORP INC

CHARLESTON WV 25364

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-414-0255

Request for Quotation

DEP15433

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

304-

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV

25304

304-926-0499

FREIGHT TERMS TERMS OF SALE FOB SHIP VIA DATE PRINTED 05/12/2011 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM BID OPENING DATE: 07/13/2011 AMOUNT UNIT PRICE ITEM NUMBER QUANTITY UOP LINE NO ALL OF THE ITEMS CHECKED BELOW WILL BE A REQUIREMENT OF THIS CONTRACT: (XX) INSURANCE: SUCCESSFUL VENDOR SHALL FURNISH PROOF OF COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY INSURANCE PRIOR TO ISSUANCE OF CONTRACT. UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED IN THE BID DOCUMENTS, THE MINIMUM AMOUNT OF INSURANCE COVERAGE REQUIRED IS \$250,000. SUCCESSFUL VENDOR SHALL) BUILDER'S RISK INSURANCE: FURNISH PROOF OF BUILDERS RISK - ALL RISK INSURANCE IN AN AMOUNT EQUAL TO 100% OF THE AMOUNT OF THE CONTRACT. FIVE PERCENT (5%) OF THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF (XX) BONDS: THE BID PAYABLE TO THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA, SHALL BE SUBMITTED WITH EACH BID AS A BID BOND. THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER SHALL ALSO FURNISH A PERFORMANCE BOND AND LABOR MATERIAL BOND FOR 100% OF THE AMOUNT OF THE CONTRACT. BONDS MAY BE PROVIDED IN THE FORM OF A CERTIFIED CHECK, IRREVOCABLE LETTER OF CREDIT, OR BOND FURNISHED BY A SOLVENT SURETY COMPANY AUTHORIZED TO DO BUSINESS IN THE A LETTER OF CREDIT SUBMITTED STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA. IN LIEU OF A BOND WILL ONLY BE ALLOWED FOR PROJECTS PERSONAL OR BUSINESS CHECKS ARE NOT UNDER \$100.000. ACCEPTABLE IN LIEU OF THE 5% BID BOND, PERFORMANCE BOND, OR LABOR AND MATERIAL BOND. A TWO (2) YEAR MAINTENANCE) MAINTENANCE BOND: BOND COVERING THE ROOFING SYSTEM WILL BE A REQUIREMENT OF THE SUCCESSFUL VENDOR. REV. 11/00 AML CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM OMB #1029-0119 SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS DATE TELEPHONE SIGNATURE FEIN TITLE 1.00 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



***709063722 01**

CHARLESTON WV

PO BOX 4108

EASTERN ARROW CORP INC

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

25364

304-414-0255

Request for Quotation

DEP15433

PAC	3E
	ō
	5

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN

304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

DATE PRIN	ITED	TEP	IMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	FOB.	FREIGHT TERMS
05/12/	/2011	900100000000000000				
BID OPENING DATE		07/13/	2011	BID	OPENING TIME 01	:30PM
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP CAT.	ITEM NUMBER	UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
***************************************	************		100000000000000000000000000000000000000			
	CEXPIR	RATION	DATE: 01/3	1/2013) IS ATTAC	HED. YOU MUST	
			i i	FORM TO OBTAIN		
	I			E YOUR ELIGIBILI		
1	1		l l		ER 30 CFR 874.16.	
	IF THE	ORIGI	NAL OMB #1	029-0119 IS NOT	ATTACHED TO THE	
	BIDDIN	IG DOCU	MENTS YOU	CAN CONTACT THE	AVS OFFICE AT	
	800-64	3-9748	DR WWW.AV	S.OSMRE.GOV		
}	*****	*****	*****	***********	******	
				1		
	-		CONTRAC	TORS LICENSE		
			1.	DE 21-11-2 REQUI		
			1 6	RFORM CONTRACTIN		
	1		E LICENSEI		INIA CONTRACTORS	
	LICENS			OWERED TO ISSUE		
	LICENS	SE. AP	PLICATIONS	FOR A CONTRACTO	RS LICENSE MAY BE	
	MADE E	BY CONT	ACTING THE	WEST VIRGINIA D	IVISION OF LABOR,	
	CAPITO	L COMP	LEX, BUILE	ING 3, ROOM 319,	CHARLESTON,	
	WV 253	805, PH	. 304 <u>-558</u> -	7890.		
	WEST \	/IRGINI	A STATE CO	DE 21-11-11 REQU	IRES ANY	
	PROSPE	CTIVE	BIDDER TO	INCLUDE THE CONT	RACTORS LICENSE	<u> </u>
	NUMBER	R ON TH	EIR BID.		1	
	BIDDER	TO CO	MPLETE:			
				\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \	. (632	
	CONTRA	ACTORS	NAME: \	Jan Jan		
				WN 0223	200	1
	CONTRA	ACTORS	LICENSE #:		F · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
				L		
	4		1 1	WILL BE REQUIRED	a.	l
	1		1 1		R TO ISSUANCE OF	
	A PURC	CHASE C	RDER/CONT	RACT.		
			API	LICABLE LAW		
1	T.1.	-OT WI-	LANTA ST.	TE CODE DUDOUACE	No prutorou pui p	
	HE ME	:21 ATP	CETNIA 214	IE CUDE, PURCHASI	NG DIVISION RULE	
			SEERI	EVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CO	NDITIONS	1
SIGNATURE	入	\mathcal{L}	$\Lambda \Lambda \Lambda$	TELEPHONE	414-0255 DATE	7-12-11
TITLÉ		IF	EIN			TO BE NOTED ABOVE
PIZILSID	VENT	1	22-	<u> </u>	ADDITEGO OTANGES	- 10 DE HOTED ABOVE



Request for Quotation

DEP15433

PAGE 6

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

>E200

*709063722 01 304-414-0255 EASTERN ARROW CORP INC...-PO BOX 4108

CHARLESTON WV 25364

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINT	EΟ	TERI	VISIOF SAL	E	SHIP VII			FOB		FREIGHT TERMS
05/12/	2011									
BID OPENING DATE:		7/13/	2011			BID_	OPEN	IING TI	ME 0]	1:30PM
LINE	QUAN	TITY	UOP	CAT. NO	ITEM NUMI	3ER		UNITPRIC	Έ	AMOUNT
				n +445	THEODMATI	ON DOO	VIDE	D TN T	ue	
	& REGUI	ATION	S, AN	D THE	INFORMATI " ISSUED I	UN FRU	וום כי א ד חב	TH NI CI	ПБ	
	REQUES	SI FUK	- QUUI	OLE V	UTHORITY (OT THE	NC 1	CHIC		
	PROCUR		INE S	ULE A	O I HOKI I T	90 VEKN1		11113		•
	FRUCUR!	- NENI								
	ANY THI	- NRMAT	TON P	ROVID	ED IN SPEC	CIFICAT	ION	MANUAL	s, or	
	ANY OT	HER SO	URCE.	VERB	AL OR WRI	TTEN, W	MHICH	1 CONTR	ADICTS	j
	OR ALT	ERS TH	E INF	ORMAT	ION PROVI	DED FRO	T MC	IE SOUR	CES AS	
	DESCRI	BED IN	THE	ABOVE	PARAGRAPI	IS VO	DID A	AND OF	NO	
	EFFECT									
				ļ						
	(1) NO	TICE T	O PRO	CEED:						
					N WORK SPI					
	COMPLE	TED WI	THIN	365 0	ALENDAR DA	AYS AFT	IER	THE UFF	TUIAL	·
	NOTICE	TO PR	OCEED	IS R	ECEIVED.	IN IHE	EV	ENI IHA	I A	
	PRE-CO	NSTRUC	TION	CONFE	RENCE IS	KEOUTKE	EU, Tabl	IME NUI	ICE IU	
					PECIFIC D	AIE ESI	IABL.	12UED 1	N INC	
	PRE-CO	NSTRUC	ILLON	CONFE	RENCE.					
İ	(2) 611	ADANTE	E ANT	MATE	TENANCE:					
	(2) 60	T (A)	HE MA	TERI	LS AND WO	RKMANSH	HIP .	AFFECTE	D BY	1
	THE CO	NTPACT	OR AR	E CIT	SUECT TO T	HF GUAR	RANT	EE ESTA	BLISHE	D
	BY CIIS	TOM OF	THE	RESP	CTIVE TRA	DES.	IN T	HE ABSE	NCE OF	Į.
	A TRAD	F GUAR	ANTER	cus.	OM OR A S	PECIAL	GUA	RANTEE		.
	PROVIS	TON. 1	HE WO	RK.	BOTH AS TO	THE MA	ATER	IALS AN	ID	1
	WORKMA	NSHIP	SHAL	L UP	N ACCEPTA	NCE OF	FIN	AL PAYM	IENT BY	'
	THE CO	NTRACT	OR BE	CON	SIDERED GU	ARANTE	ED B	Y THE		
	CONTRA	CTOR P	OR ON	VE YE	AR FROM TH	E DATE	0F	THE ACC	CEPTANO	;E
	OF THE	WORK.	NE	THER	THE FINAL	ACCEP.	TANC	E NOR 1	ΓΗE	
	FINAL	PAYMEN	(T SHA	ALL RI	ELIEVE THE	CONTRA	ACTO	R OF		
	RESPON	SIBILI	TY FO	R NE	GLIGENCE O	R FAUL	TY M	ATERIAL	S, AND	,
·	FOR DE	FECTS	APPE	ARING	WITHIN TH	E GUAR	ANTE	E PERIC	שנ SHAL	. L
				HE EX	PENSE OF T	HE CON	IKAC	וטא טפנ	אנ	
	WRITTE		CE.	-l		D CHAD	ANTE	C DEDI	OD TUE	·
		(B)	DUR	ING T	HE ONE-YEA	K GUAKI	ANTE	こ しにんすい	TTTNNC	
	CUNTRA	CIUR V	ALTE L	IN LAIF	AIN THE PR	UJEU I	י טוי	HE CONT	2 1 1 TO 14 2	'
			•	SEER	EVERSE SIDE FOR T		ONDITIC	INS		
SIGNATURE						TELEPHONE			DATE	=
TITLE		F	EIN			,t	T	ADDRE	SS CHANG	ES TO BE NOTED ABOVE
									WE LADE	LED WENDOD!



VENDOR

*709063722 01

CHARLESTON WV

PO BOX 4108

EASTERN ARROW CORP INC

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

25364

304-414-0255

Request for

DEP15433

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN

304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

DATE PRI	NTED	TER	MS OF SAL	E		SHIP VIA			F.	O.B.		FREIGHT TERMS
	/2011							l				
BID OPENING DAT	E:	07/13/	2011			7	BID	OPEN	ING	TIME	01	:30PM
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	CAT NO	ITI	M NUMB	ER		UNI	TPRICE		AMOUNT
	2004 0000000000000000000000000000000000		500000000000000000000000000000000000000								<u>anntanathana</u>	
	EXIST	ING AT	THE D	ATE O	F THE	ACCE	PTANCE	OF	THE	WORK.		
		AILURES	1	l .				1				
		ACTOR I			1			ľ				
	1	NTEE PE	i .		1							
	l l	SEXPEN										
		(C)	THE	ONE - Y	EAR GU	ARAN	TEE PE	RIOD	SHA	ALL NO	ТВ	
	CONST	RUED AS	BEIN	G AN	EXTENS	ION	OF THE	PER	FORM	1ANCE	TIME	
	ALLOT	TED FOR	WORK	UNDE	R THE	CONT	RACT.					
		(D)	GUAR	ANTEE	S CONC	ERNI	NG REV	EGET	ATIC	ON MAY	BE	
	FURTH	ER DEFI	NED I	N THE	TECHN	IICAL	SPECI	FICA	TION	NS		
	CONTA	INED HE	REIN.					ļ				•
			1					ŀ				
	(3)	TERMINA	TION:									
	i				ACT MA			1			OR	
	IN PAI	RT IN W	RITIN	G BY	THE DI	RECT	OR OF	PURC	CHAS	ING,		
	WITHOU	JT PREJ	UDICE	TO A	NY OTH	IER R	IGHT 0	R RE	MED	Y IT M	IAY	
	HAVE,	PROVID	ED TH	AT TH	E CONT	TRACT	OR IS	GIVE	EN NO	OT LES	S	
		THIRTY										
	CERTI	FIED MA	IL, R	ETURN	RECE	IPT R	EQUEST	ED)	OF :	INTENT	-	
	TO TE	RMINATE										
-												
•		IT SHAL	L BE	THE R	ESPONS	SIBIL	ITY OF	THE	E SU	CCESSF	UL	
	VENDO							İ				
			1	I .	L NECE						IAYS	
-		TS FOR	ł				-	PMEN	IT A	ND		
	MATER	IALS TO										
		(B)			Y AND		REQUIR	SED C	CONS.	TRUCTI	ON	
	PERMI	TS OR R	ELATE	D JOE	PERMI	ITS.						
	(5)	TECHNIC			1						•	
					THIS						_	
		DANCE W	1	1	i			1		UK THE	:	
		MATION	DF TH	¶E "M€	ASLE F	-OKK	KEFUSE	: ARE	: A "			
	PROJE			<u> </u>			:	, ,,,,	n = = -	- D - 110 -	_	
		& SPEC	1	1	1			1				
	AND A	LL PROV	TSION	ıs, ci	AUSES	AND	CUNDIT	ITONS	SIH	FKFIN	AKE	
			<u> </u>	SEERE	VERSE SIDE	FORTE	RMS AND CO	NOTION	ıs			1
SIGNATURE				.,,.,.,.,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,		TI	ELEPHONE			<u> </u>	DATE	
TITLE		le le	EIN			[_					10010	TO DE MOTES 1551
/····		ľ						- 1	AD	DRESS CI	HANGES	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE



Request for Quotation

DEP15433

сниск	BOWMAN 8-2157
304-55	8-2157

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE (CARRENHON OF

*709063722 01 304-414-0255 EASTERN ARROW CORP INC PO BOX 4108

CHARLESTON WV 25364 **ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 304-926-0499 25304

DATE PRINT	ED	TER	VIS OF SALE		SI-	AIV VIA		FOB.		FREIGHT TERMS
05/12/	2011						<u>_</u>			7004
BID OPENING DATE:		07/13/	2011	ii		BID	OF	PENING TIME	O T	:30PM
LINE	QUAI	NTITY	UOP	CAT NO	ITEM	NUMBER		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT
	39 DRA (6) P APPLIC VALUES IN THE	WINGS PAYMENT THE CATION S AS HE E SPECI	AS PRE S AND CONTR FOR P REIN FICAT IT I	COMP ACTOR AYMEN BEFOR IONS S THE	D BY POLLETION: SHALL T WITH E REQUE SHALL E DEP'S	FURNISH AN ITEMIX STED. THE BE USED FOR INTENT TO THE PROPERTY TO THE PROPERTY TO THE PROPERTY TO THE PROPERTY TO THE PROPERTY TO THE PROPERTY TO THE PROPERTY TO THE PROPERTY TO THE PROPERTY TO THE PROPERTY TO THE PROPERTY TO THE PROPERTY TO THE PROPERTY TO THE PROPERTY TO THE PROPERTY TO THE PROPERTY TO THE PROPERTY TO THE PROPERTY TO THE PROPERTY TO THE PROPERTY TO THE PROPERTY TO THE PROPERTY TO THE PROPERTY TO THE PROPERTY TO THE PROPERTY TO THE PROPERTY TO THE PROPERTY TO THE PROPERTY TO THE PROPERTY TO THE PROPERTY TO THE PROPERTY TO THE PROPERTY TO THE PROPERTY TO THE PROPERTY TO THE PROPERTY TO THE PROPERTY TO THE PROPERTY TO THE PROPERTY TO THE PROPERTY TO THE PROPERTY TO THE PROPERTY TO THE PROPERTY TO THE PROPERTY TO THE PROPERTY TO THE PROPERTY TO THE PROPERTY TO THE PROPERTY TO THE PROPERTY TO THE PROPERTY TO THE PROPERTY TO THE PROPERTY TO THE PROPERTY TO THE PROPERTY TO THE PROPERTY TO THE PROPERTY TO THE PROPERTY TO THE PROPERTY TO THE PROPERTY TO THE PROPERTY TO THE PROPERTY TO THE PROPERTY TO THE PROPERTY TO THE PROPERTY TO THE PROPERTY TO THE PROPERTY TO THE PROPERTY TO THE PROPERTY TO THE PROPERTY TO THE PROPERTY TO THE PROPERTY TO THE PROPERTY TO THE PROPERTY TO THE PROPERTY TO THE PROPERTY TO THE PROPERTY TO THE PROPERTY TO THE PROPERTY TO THE PROPERTY TO THE PROPERTY TO THE PROPERTY TO THE PROPERTY TO THE PROPERTY TO THE PROPERTY TO THE PROPERTY TO THE PROPERTY TO THE PROPERTY TO THE PROPERTY TO THE PROPERTY TO THE PROPERTY TO THE PROPERTY TO THE PROPERTY TO THE PROPERTY TO THE PROPERTY TO THE PROPERTY TO THE PROPERTY TO THE PROPERTY TO THE PROPERTY TO THE PROPERTY TO THE PROPERTY TO THE PROPERTY TO THE PROPERTY TO THE PROPERTY TO THE PROPERTY TO THE PROPERTY TO THE PROPERTY TO THE PROPERTY TO THE PROPERTY TO THE PROPERTY TO THE PROPERTY TO THE PROPERTY TO THE PROPERTY TO THE PROPERTY TO THE PROPERTY TO THE PROPERTY TO THE PROPERTY TO THE PROPERTY TO THE PROPERTY TO THE PROPERTY TO THE PROPERTY TO THE PROPERTY TO THE PROPERTY TO THE PROPERTY TO THE PROPERTY TO THE PROPERTY TO THE PROPERTY	TO ZE HE OR	AND CONSISTS OS COLLATES, INC. DEP AN DSCHEDULE OF FORM INCLUDED APPLICATIONS THE PAYMENT OF TER RECEIPT OF COLLARS OF THE RECEIPT OF COLLARS OF THE RECEIPT OF COLLARS OF THE RECEIPT OF COLLARS OF THE RECEIPT OF COLLARS OF THE RECEIPT OF COLLARS OF THE RECEIPT OF COLLARS OF THE RECEIPT OF COLLARS OF THE RECEIPT OF COLLARS OF THE RECEIPT OF COLLARS OF THE RECEIPT OF COLLARS OF THE RECEIPT OF COLLARS OF THE RECEIPT OF THE RECEIPT OF COLLARS OF THE RECEIPT OF THE RECEIPT OF THE RECEIPT OF THE RECEIPT OF THE RECEIPT OF THE RECEIPT OF THE RECEIPT OF THE RECEIPT OF THE RECEIPT OF THE RECEIPT OF THE RECEIPT OF THE RECEIPT OF THE RECEIPT OF THE RECEIPT OF THE RECEIPT OF THE RECEIPT OF THE RECEIPT OF THE RECEIPT OF THE RECEIPT OF THE RECEIPT OF THE RECEIPT OF THE RECEIPT OF THE RECEIPT OF THE RECEIPT OF THE RECEIPT OF THE RECEIPT OF THE RECEIPT OF THE RECEIPT OF THE RECEIPT OF THE RECEIPT OF THE RECEIPT OF THE RECEIPT OF THE RECEIPT OF THE RECEIPT OF THE RECEIPT OF THE RECEIPT OF THE RECEIPT OF THE RECEIPT OF THE RECEIPT OF THE RECEIPT OF THE RECEIPT OF THE RECEIPT OF THE RECEIPT OF THE RECEIPT OF THE RECEIPT OF THE RECEIPT OF THE RECEIPT OF THE RECEIPT OF THE RECEIPT OF THE RECEIPT OF THE RECEIPT OF THE RECEIPT OF THE RECEIPT OF THE RECEIPT OF THE RECEIPT OF THE RECEIPT OF THE RECEIPT OF THE RECEIPT OF THE RECEIPT OF THE RECEIPT OF THE RECEIPT OF THE RECEIPT OF THE RECEIPT OF THE RECEIPT OF THE RECEIPT OF THE RECEIPT OF THE RECEIPT OF THE RECEIPT OF THE RECEIPT OF THE RECEIPT OF THE RECEIPT OF THE RECEIPT OF THE RECEIPT OF THE RECEIPT OF THE RECEIPT OF THE RECEIPT OF THE RECEIPT OF THE RECEIPT OF THE RECEIPT OF THE RECEIPT OF THE RECEIPT OF THE RECEIPT OF THE RECEIPT OF THE RECEIPT OF THE RECEIPT OF THE RECEIPT OF THE RECEIPT OF THE RECEIPT OF THE RECEIPT OF THE RECEIPT OF THE RECEIPT OF THE RECEIPT OF THE RECEIPT OF THE RECEIPT OF THE RECEIPT OF THE RECEIPT OF THE RECEIPT OF THE RECEIPT OF THE RECEIPT OF THE RECEIPT OF THE RECEIPT OF THE RECEIPT OF THE RECEIPT OF THE RECEIPT OF THE RECEIPT OF THE RECEIPT OF THE RECEI	то	
	APPLIC (7) FOR PA COMPLE PAYMEI WORK PERCEI	CATION APPLICA THE ARTIAL ETED AT NT WILL COMPLET NT COMF	FOR P TION CONTR PAYME THE BE D ED IF	AYMEN FOR P ACTOR NT BA TIME BASE IF E	ARTIAL MAY, (SED ON OF THE INED FI D UPON ASED U	PAYMENT: IN A PERI THE AMOU SUBMITTA ROM THE A UNIT MEA PON A LUM	OD NT L C T S U	IC BASIS, SUBNOTED THE AMOUNT (FILE OF THE SUBNOTED THE SUM.	IIT OF OF	
	FOR B. CONTR WITHO	ANKRUPT ACT NUL UT FURT	CY PR L AND THER O	OTECT VOII RDER	TION, T	HE STATE TERMINATE	MA S	ONTRACTOR FILES AY DEEM THIS SUCH CONTRACT	5	
	1. E P N A	XCEPT (URCHAS: O CONTI	WHEN A ING DI RACTOR CONTR S MADE	UTHOU VISION MAY ACT I	RIZED B ON PURS USE OR PROJECT THE UNI	UANT TO S SUPPLY S OTHER TH TED STATE	REC SUI STE STE	CTOR OF THE BSECTION 2 BEL EEL PRODUCTS F N THOSE STEEL . AS USED IN	OW OR	,
				SEER	EVERSE SIDE	FOR TERMS AND			DATE	
SIGNATURE	_					LELEPHONE				
TITLE			FEIN					ADDRESS CHA	NGE	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE
L	HEN RES	PONDING	TO RF	Q, INSE	RT NAME	AND ADDRES	SS	IN SPACE ABOVE LA	BEL	ED 'VENDOR'



VENDOR

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for

DEP15433

PAG	3E
	я
	9
	4

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

***709063722 01** 304-414-0255 EASTERN ARROW CORP INC PO BOX 4108

CHARLESTON WV 25364

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION 8 H P DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINT	ED	TERMS OF SA	Œ	SHIP VIA		F.(D.B.		FREIGHT TERMS	
05/12/	2011									
BID OPENING DATE:		07/13/2011		BI	D 01	PENING	TIME	01:	30PM	
BID OPENING DATE:		"STATE CO CONSTRUCT OF OR OTI STRUCTURI OR HIGHWA OR COOLII EQUIPMENT SUCH PROS STATE OF SOLICITEI	TION O HER IMC YS, O NG OR F, OR JECTS, WEST O ON O	TEMNUMBER T PROJECT" MEAF, OR ANY ADDIPROVEMENT TO ALUDING, BUT NOR THE INSTALLA VENTILATING PLOTHE SUPPLY OF PURSUANT TO AVIRGINIA FOR WATER JUNE 6 S" MEANS PRODU	ANS AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND	ANY ERENTO, ABUILDIN IMITED NOF ANS OR OT MATERINTRACT H BIDS 001.	CTION ALTERAT IG OR TO, RO IY HEAT HER ALS FO WITH T WERE	OR ION ADS ING R HE	30PM AMOUNT	
	c.	FABRICATE PROCESSES SUCH OPER HEARTH, SESSEMER WUNITED SESSEMER AMERICA	D OR D BY A RATION BASIC OR OT STATES AND IN AR, SU	EXTRUDED, FOR OTHERWISE SIMI COMBINATION OS, FROM STEEL OXYGEN, ELECTRHER STEEL MAKING THE UNCLUDES ALL TERBJECT TO THE J	LARI MADI RIC I NG I	LY PROC WO OR M E BY TH FURNACE PROCESS D STATE ORY, CO	CESSED, IORE OF IE OPEN E, S. ES OF INTINEN	TAL		
	WF PF	RITING, AUTI RODUCTS IF:	ORIZE	E PURCHASING D THE USE OF FO	REI	GN STEE	L			
	A .	EXCEED OF TOTAL COMMUNDRED FOR THE COST IS	TENTRACT OLLAR FOR T THE VA	ACH CONTRACT I TH OF ONE PERC COST OR TWO T S (\$2,500.00), HE PURPOSES OF LUE OF THE STE HE PROJECT OR,	ENT HOU: WH TH	(.1%) SAND F1 ICHEVER	OF THE IVE R IS IION, T			
DICHIATI IDE			SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND		ITIONS				
SIGNATURE				TELEPHONI	E]	DATE		
TITLE		FEIN				ADI	DRESS CHA	NGES 1	O BE NOTED ABOVE	



VENDOR

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP15433

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*709063722 01 304-414-0255 EASTERN ARROW CORP INC PO BOX 4108

CHARLESTON WV 25364

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED	TERMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	F.O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
05/12/2011				
BID OPENING DATE: 0	7/13/2011	BID	DPENING TIME 0:	L:30PM
LINE QUANT	NO.	TEMNUMBER F THE PURCHASING	UNIT PRICE DIVISION	AMOUNT
	NOT PRODUCED I	T SPECIFIED STEEN THE UNITED STANDER OF LEFT CONTRACT REQ	TES IN SUFFICIEN REASONABLY	T
OF PUR	THIS SECTION MARSUANT TO WV COD	SES STEEL PRODUC Y BE SUBJECT TO E SECTION 5A-3-5	CIVIL PENALTIES	
EXHIBIT	7	SS & STEEL IN PU	RLIC WORKS	
PROJECT IN ACCO	rs Drdance with wes	T VIRGINIA CODE	5-19-1 ET.,SEQ.,	
ALTERAT PUBLIC IN THE MORE TH STEEL A GLASS, IN ADDI FOR USE DOMESTI THE PRO POUNDS	TION, REPAIR, IM WORKS, WHERE TH CASE OF STEEL OF HAN \$50,000 OR W ARE REQUIRED, TH OR STEEL PRODUCT ITION, ITEMS OF IC ALUMINUM, GLA DDUCT IS LESS TH	PROVEMENT OR MAINE COST IS MORE TONLY, WHERE THE CONTENT OF THE CONTENT OF THE CONTENT OF THE CONTENT OF THE CONTENT OF THE CONTENT OF THE CONTENT OF THE CONTENT OF THE CONTENT OF THE CONTENT OF THE CONTENT OF THE CONTENT OF THE CONTENT OF THE CONTENT OF THE CONTENT OF THE CONTENT OF THE CONTENT OF THE CONTENT OF THE CONTENT OF THE CONTENT OF THE CONTENT OF THE CONTENT OF THE CONTENT OF THE CONTENT OF THE CONTENT OF THE CONTENT OF THE CONTENT OF THE CONTENT OF THE CONTENT OF THE CONTENT OF THE CONTENT OF THE CONTENT OF THE CONTENT OF THE CONTENT OF THE CONTENT OF THE CONTENT OF THE CONTENT OF THE CONTENT OF THE CONTENT OF THE CONTENT OF THE CONTENT OF THE CONTENT OF THE CONTENT OF THE CONTENT OF THE CONTENT OF THE CONTENT OF THE CONTENT OF THE CONTENT OF THE CONTENT OF THE CONTENT OF THE CONTENT OF THE CONTENT OF THE CONTENT OF THE CONTENT OF THE CONTENT OF THE CONTENT OF THE CONTENT OF THE CONTENT OF THE CONTENT OF THE CONTENT OF THE CONTENT OF THE CONTENT OF THE CONTENT OF THE CONTENT OF THE CONTENT OF THE CONTENT OF THE CONTENT OF THE CONTENT OF THE CONTENT OF THE CONTENT OF THE CONTENT OF THE CONTENT OF THE CONTENT OF THE CONTENT OF THE CONTENT OF THE CONTENT OF THE CONTENT OF THE CONTENT OF THE CONTENT OF THE CONTENT OF THE CONTENT OF THE CONTENT OF THE CONTENT OF THE CONTENT OF THE CONTENT OF THE CONTENT OF THE CONTENT OF THE CONTENT OF THE CONTENT OF THE CONTENT OF THE CONTENT OF THE CONTENT OF THE CONTENT OF THE CONTENT OF THE CONTENT OF THE CONTENT OF THE CONTENT OF THE CONTENT OF THE CONTENT OF THE CONTENT OF THE CONTENT OF THE CONTENT OF THE CONTENT OF THE CONTENT OF THE CONTENT OF THE CONTENT OF THE CONTENT OF THE CONTENT OF THE CONTENT OF THE CONTENT OF THE CONTENT OF THE CONTENT OF THE CONTENT OF THE CONTENT OF THE CONTENT OF THE CONTENT OF THE CONTENT OF THE CONTENT OF THE CONTENT OF THE CONTENT OF THE CONTENT OF THE CONTENT OF THE CONTENT OF THE CONTENT OF THE CONTENT OF THE CONTENT OF THE CONTENT OF THE CONTENT OF THE CONTENT OF THE CONTENT OF THE CONTENT OF THE CONTENT OF THE CONTENT OF THE CO	NTENANCE OF HAN \$50,000 AND, OST OF STEEL IS 0,000 POUNDS OF EPT ONLY ALUMINU HE UNITED STATES IPMENT PURCHASED ALL BE MADE OF ESS THE COST OF SS THAN 10,000 KS PROJECTS.	•
ACCEPTE TO BE U 20% OR	ED ONLY IF THE CUNREASONABLE. S MORE HIGHER THATS. IF THE DOME	, GLASS OR STEEL COST OF DOMESTIC SUCH COST IS UNRE AN THE BID PRICE STIC ALUMINUM, G	PRODUCTS IS FOUN ASONABLE IF IT I FOR FOREIGN MADE LASS OR STEEL	S
SIGNATURE	SEE RE	EVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CO TELEPHONE	NDITIONS DATE	
TITLE	FEIN		ADDRESS CHANGE	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE



25364

Request for p Quotation

DEP15433

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

***709063722 01** 304-414-0255 EASTERN ARROW CORP INC PO BOX 4108

CHARLESTON WV

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304

DATE PRINT	TED .	TER	IMS OF SAL	Ē	SHIP	VIA		FC).B		FREIGHTTERMS
05/12/	2011						1		<u></u>		
BID OPENING DATE:	·	07/13/	2011			BID	OPE	NING	TIME	01	:30PM
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM NU				PRICE		AMOUNT
	LABOR Depart Only I	SURPLU MENT O F DOME	S ARE F LAB Stic	A", A OR, F PRODU	D OR PROI S DEFINED OREIGN PR CTS ARE 3 MADE PRO	BY THE CODUCTS O% OR M	UN MAY	ITED BE S	STATES	;	
	PROVIS DETERM ALUMIN THAN T OFFICE REDUCT ALL VE	IONS, INES TOM, GL HE LOW MAY R ION IN	THE S HAT T ASS O EST B EQUES THE MUST	PENDI HERE R STE ID FO T, IN LOWES INDIC	OF A CON NG OFFICE EXISTS A EL THAT I R DOMESTI WRITING, T BID FOR ATE IN TH	R OF TH BID FOR S REASO C PRODU A REEV SUCH D IEIR BID	LI NAB ICTS ALU OME	PENDI KE FO LE AN , THE ATION STIC THEY	NG UNI REIGN D LOWE SPENI AND PRODUC	T R DING	
		Т 9		CE &	ACKNOWLEI	GEMENT	OF	CONST	RUCTIO) N	·
	TO ABI	DE BY	THE F	OLLOW	AND/OR A ING SCHED DDENDA FO	ULE IN	ISS	UING	-	RED	
	AND A AND SP LIST S PURCHA SEND A	LIST O ECIFIC HALL B SING D COPY	F ALL ATION E FOR IVISI OF TH	PART S FOR Warde On. E Add	INEER SHAT IES THAT THE PROJ D TO THE THE ARCHI ENDUM TO ISSUED.	HAVE PR ECT. T BUYER I TECT/EN	GIN HE OCU	RED D ADDEN HE ST EER S	RAWING DUM AN ATE HALL A	SS ID	
	(2) T	HE BUY	ER SH		END THE A						
SIGNATURE				OEE HE	/ERSE SIDE FOR 1	ERMS AND COT	DITIUM	INS		DATE	
											
TITLE			EIN		T 1/01/45 01/15			ADD	RESS CHA	NGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



Request for Quotation

Ť

DEP15433

PAGE 12

ADDRESS C	ORRESPONDE	NCE TO ATT	ENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

> BOOGE

*709063722 01 304-414-0255 EASTERN ARROW CORP INC PO BOX 4108

CHARLESTON WV 25364

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINT	ED	TER	VIS OF SAL	E	SHIP V	Α	FOB		FREIGHT TERMS
05/12/	2011								
BID OPENING DATE:		07/13/	2011			BID	OPENING TIME_	01	:30PM
LINE	QUA	INTITY	UOP	CAT.	ITEM NUN	BER	UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT
i	TUTEDE	CTED D	ADTIE	C AND	TE NECE	CABV	EXTEND THE BI	,	
							RECEIVED BY T		
							TO THE BID		
	1	NG DATE							
		1							
							KNOWLEDGED BY		
							CHASING DIVIS	IUN.	
							PLY TO THE PPLY TO AN	1	
							MAY BE FOR A	N	
							URPOSE OF	-	
					TIME AND				
	}					· · · · ·	to the second second		
	REV.	11/96							
	EVILLE	7 7 10							
	EXHIB	11 10			PENIIT	NOTTE	NO.: .DEP1543	3	
					KEQUI	3111011			
	ADDEN	DUM ACK	NOWLE	DGEME	NT				
							LLOWING CHECK		
							Y REVISIONS T	O MY	
	PROPO	SAL, PL	ANS A	ND/UK	SPECIFIC	AIIUN,	EIC.		
	ADDEN	DUM NO.	10.						
	ADDER	DON NO.	3.						1
	NO. 1								
	İ		├						
	NO. 2		• •						
	L								
	NO. 3	• • • • •	• •						
	NO. 4		Ì						
	10. 4	• • • • •	'		1				
	NO. 5		 						
			[
				SEFF	VERSE SIDE FOR	FRMS AND CO) Onditions		
SIGNATURE	λ	λ	/ χ	$\mathcal{L}^{L_{L_{L}}}$		TELEPHONE	* *************************************	DATE	7-27-11
TITLE	<u> </u>		EIN	<u> </u>		364	414.0755	LANGE	TO DE NOTED ABOVE
Pizoes.	DIEN			<u> 55-</u>	07544	91			S TO BE NOTED ABOVE
VAZE	JEN DEC	PONDING	TO DEC) INSE	ST NAME AND	ADDRESS	IN SPACE ABOVE L	ABELI	ED 'VENDOR'



> WOODOR

*709063722 01

CHARLESTON WV

PO BOX 4108

EASTERN ARROW CORP INC

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

25364

304-414-0255

Request for Quotation

DEP15433

13

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

DATE PRIN	TED	TER	MS OF SAL	Ē.	SHIP	/IA	FO	В	FREIGHT TERMS
05/12/									
BID OPENING DATE:	0	7/13/	2011	20000000000000000000000000000000000000		BID	OPENING '	TIME 0	1:30PM
LINE	QUANT	TTY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM NUI	VIBER	UNIT	PRICE	AMOUNT
<u>all discolority parties in the Calaboration Constitution (in 1990).</u>	1				<u> 1966/11/00/100/100/100/100/100/100/100/100</u>				
	I UNDER	STAND	THAT	FAIL	URE TO CO	NFIRM T	HE RECEI	PT OF THI	F
1					SE FOR RE				
					DERSTAND				
					ASSUMED				
					ETWEEN VE L IS NOT				
					WRITING A			186	
	SPECIFI	CATIO	NS BY	AN O	FFICIAL A	DDENDUM	IS BIND	ING.	
:									
			\mathcal{N}		$\mathcal{N}_{\mathcal{N}}$			•	·
	• • • • • •	• •	····-	• • • • •	• • • • • • •		SIGNATUR	E	
	TEA	5	تحادم	ل بد	Arroy	ر مح	COMPANY		
			\	\		• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	COM ART		
			.7.1.4	١٠. ﴿جَ	• • • • • • • •		DATE		
	L		•	•					
	REV. 11	/96							
				NOT	TOE				
				NOT	ICE				
	A SIGNE	D BID	MUST	BE S	UBMITTED	TO:			
				;		:			
					INISTRATI	ON			
		RCHAS		IVISI	ON				
				TON S	TREET, EA	СТ			
					5305-0130				,
			-					***	
	THE BID	SHOU	LD CO	NTAIN	THIS INF	ORMATIO	N ON THE	FACE OF	
	ITE ENV	ELUFE	UK II	HE R.1	D MAY NOT	BE CUN	SIDEKED:		
	SEALED	BID	j						
				:					
	BUYER:				CB-23				
	<u>l</u>	1		SEERE	VERSE SIDE FOR T	ERMS AND CON	ADITIONS		
SIGNATURE	X		XX			TELEPHONE	414-02	DATE	7 .7 -11
TITLE	_	FE	IN _	·	//-	204-			コーパーリ B TO BE NOTED ABOVE
PRESID	12MI		5	2. C	J 5449			ALSS OF MINGL	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE



BODZEK

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for p Quotation

REQ NUMBER DEP15433

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

***709063722 01** 304-414-0255 EASTERN ARROW CORP INC PO BOX 4108

CHARLESTON WV 25364 **ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

DATE PRINT	ED	TER	MS OF SAL	E	SHIP VIA		F.O.B.	FREIGHTTERMS
05/12/						<u> </u>		01.7004
BID OPENING DATE:	B8 000000000000000000000000000000000000	07/13/	2011	<u> </u>	150000000000000000000000000000000000000	BID (OPENING TIME	01:30PM
LINE	QUAI	NTITY	UOP	CAT. NO	ITEM NUMB	ER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	RFQ. N	0.:			DEP15433			
								·
	BID OP	ENING	DATE		07/13/2011			
	חזה חם	ENING	TTME.	 	1:30 PM			
	טוח הנ	ENTING	I THE		1.30 174			
	PLEASE	PROVI	DE A	FAX N	UMBER IN C	ASE IT	IS NECESSARY	
	TO CON	ITACT Y	OU RE	GARDI	NG YOUR BI	D:		
	1		304	4.4	0256			
		-						
	VENDOR	SHOUL	D SUB	MIT W	ITH THEIR	BID TH	E CURRENT	
1							T PROCESSING:	
			- c	<u> </u>	ox 410	8		
			C140	Russ	5-60-5	7571 -	2536A	
	PLEASE	PRINT	OR T	YPE N	AME OF PER	SON TO	CONTACT	
	CONCER	RNING T	HIS C	UOTE				1
				j .	An.	4 /~	ACOUNTLL	
								••
				İ				
					İ			1
								<u></u>
	****	× TUT6	1 75 7	LUE EI	NO OF BEO	DEPIS	433 ***** TO	TAL: 798669
		× into	13.	RE E		DEI 12		
					1			
CIONATURE	<u> </u>	N N		SEER	EVERSE SIDE FOR TE	RMS AND CC TELEPHONE	NDITIONS	DATE
SIGNATURE	_/\			<u>/\/\</u>	.	704.	414-0255	7-12-11
Pizas.	OFEN		EIN	£ 5	-07544	حرا	ADDRESS CHA	ANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE
1 1 3	UEN DEO	ONDINO	TO DEC	NICE	OT NIANAE AND	NDDDEES	IN SPACE ABOVE LA	ABELED 'VENDOD'

Measle Fork Refuse Area DEP 15433

Contractor's Bid Sheet

Company Name:	EASTERN ARROW					
Company Ivano.	P.O. BOX 4108					
	CHARLESTON, WV 25364					
Address:	PHONE: 304 414-0255					
	FAX: 304 414-0256					
	easternarrow@hotmail.com					
	easternarrow net					

The DEP reserves the right to request additional information and supporting documentation regarding unit prices when the unit price appears to be unreasonable.

Item No.	Quantity Description		Description	Unit Price	Amount
1.0	1	LS	Mobilization and Demobilization (Limited to 10% of Total Bid)	59.759	59,7597
2.0	1	LS	Construction Layout Stakes (Limited to 5% of Total Bid)	1000	10007
3.0	1	LS	Quality Control (Limited to 3% of the Total Bid)	1000-	1000
4.1	1	LS	Site Preparation (Limited to 10% of Total Bid)	-000 PT	79007
4.2	200	TN	Crusher Run Stone/Road Rehabilitation	45	70007
5.1	3,000	LF	Silt Fence	0 <u>5 °</u>	1500
5.2	2,000	LF	Super Silt Fence	\ -	7-000
5.3	2,000	LF	Erosion Barrier	್ರಕ್ಕಾ	1000
5.4	20	EA	Rock Check Dam	50	1000
5.5	3	EA	Stabilized Construction Entrance	50-	150"
6.0	10	AC	Revegetation	3500	<u> </u>
7.1	1,170	LF	Type A Riprap Channel	<u>ع</u> ر	42120
7.2	1,050	LF	Type B Riprap Channel	33-	34655
7.3	520	LF	Type C Riprap Channel	32~	16640
7.4	1,050	LF	Type D Riprap Channel	ารี	787507
7.5	250	LF	Type E Grouted Riprap Channel	84-	Z1000 ^T
7.6	100	LF	Type F Grouted Riprap Channel	<u>ا</u> آ	7100
7.7	400	LF	Grass-Lined Swale	10-	400
7.8	1,700	LF	Diversion Ditch (Includes Outlet Apron)	1	700
7.9	80	LF	24-inch CPP Culvert	jo	42007
7.1	60	LF	36-inch CPP Culvert	90-	54 00
7.11	2,600	LF	Stream Bank Stabilization	ı,	130000
7.12	3	EA	Terrace Planting Area	1000	3000
8.1	48,000	CY	Unclassified Excavation	3-	144000-
8.2	7	AC	Soil Cover	ا و د	420007
8.3	11,000	SF	Erosion Control Matting	0 16	1/00
11.0	1,200	LF	Underdrain	ا ن	72000
44.4			TOTAL	7	೧ <u>೪೪</u> (- ၆९

ALZI



VENDOR

*709063722 01

CHARLESTON WV

PO BOX 4108

EASTERN ARROW CORP INC

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-414-0255

Request for Quotation

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED	TERMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	FO.B.	FREIGHTTERMS
07/05/2011 BID OPENING DATE: 07/	/12/0011			
10000000000000000000000000000000000000	/13/2011 v Log CAT			30PM
LINE QUANTIT	Y UOP CAL.	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
******	**** * ADI	ENDUM NO.2 ****	******	
TO DISTRI	TSSUED FOR THE	MEASLE FORK REF ONAL ANSWER TO V	USE AREA PROJECT	
FROM THE	06/15/11 PRE-E	ID MEETING PER T	ENDOR QUESTION	
BID OPENI AS 07/13/	NG DATE & TIME 2011 AT 1:30 E	REMAIN UNCHANGE M.	D PER ADDM#1	
******	***** NO	OTHER CHANGES **	******	
		and the second second		
			, 	
			·	
		·		
·			ar and a second and a second and a second and a second and a second and a second and a second and a second and a second and a second and a second and a second and a second and a second and a second and a second and a second and a second and a second and a second and a second and a second and a second and a second and a second and a second and a second and a second and a second and a second and a second and a second and a second and a second and a second and a second and a second and a second and a second and a second and a second and a second and a second and a second and a second and a second and a second and a second and a second and a second and a second and a second and a second and a second and a second and a second and a second and a second and a second and a second and a second and a second and a second and a second and a second and a second and a second and a second and a second and a second and a second and a second and a second and a second and a second and a second and a second and a second and a second and a second and a second and a second and a second and a second and a second and a second and a second and a second and a second and a second and a second and a second and a second and a second and a second and a second and a second and a second and a second and a second and a second and a second and a second and a second and a second and a second and a second and a second and a second and a second and a second and a second and a second and a second and a second and a second and a second and a second a second and a second and a second and a second and a second and a second and a second and a second and a second and a second a second and a second and a second and a second and a second and a second and a second and a second and a second and a second and a second and a second and a second and a second and a second a second and a second and a second and a second and a second and a second and a second and a second a second a second a second and a second a second a second a second a second a second a secon	
				·
po1	_ Jβ 9	62-73		
RECLAMATT	I ON: RESTORATIO	N OF LAND & OTHE	DBODEDTEG	
		CI LIZAD & OTHE	r froferiles .	
			4	_
***** T	HIS IS THE END	OF RFQ DEP1541	3 ***** TOTAL: T	798 669
				•
SIGNATURE \	SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CON		
	- /V\	304-4	14-0255 DATE	11-51-1
Prosonent	55.0°	154491	ł .	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



Request for

Ö

DEP15433

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*709063722 01 304-414-0255 EASTERN ARROW CORP INC PO BOX 4108

CHARLESTON WV 25364 **ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	TED	TEF	IMS OF SAI	Æ	SHIP	VIA	F.O.B.		FREIGHT TERM	\$
06/29/										
BID OPENING DATE:	0	7/13/	2011			BID	OPENING TIM	E 0	L:30PM	
LINE	QUANT	TY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM NU	MBER	UNIT PRICI	2	AMOUNT	
	*****	* * * *	****	*** A	DDENDUM !	10.1 ***	*******	****	•	
	MADWING	CO.,	wv,	TO DI	STRIBUTE	THE PRE	FUSE PROJEC -BID SIGN-I MANDATORY P	N		
	BID MEE	TING	ON 06	/15/2	011.					
	BID OPE AT 1:30		DATE	AND T	IME REMA:	IN UNCHA	NGED AS 07/	13/11		
	*****	****	****	** NO	OTHER CI	IANGES *	******	****		
*** *******										
									·	
					·					
0001			מנ		042 77					
	RECLAMA [.]	1	JB Rest	:	962-73 On of Lai	ND & OTH	ER PROPERTI	ES		
									\$	
	*****	THIS	IS T	HE EN	D OF RFQ	DEP15	433 *****	TOTAL	198 CC	ه.٩
			·							
				SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FOR	an and an an an an an an an an an an an an an	ananan karangan karangan karangan karangan at bangan karangan karangan karangan karangan karangan karangan kar			
IGNATURE	X X	\mathcal{N}	\mathcal{N}			TELEPHONE	414-025	S DATE	7~17~11	
PRIZSIT	DONT	FE	EIN	E C	-07546	_			TO BE NOTED ABOV	/E
\\/U	EN DESDO	ADING .	TO PEO				IN SPACE ABOVE	LIADELS	יייראודייייייייייייייייייייייייייייייייי	

OMB #1029-0119 Expiration Date: 01/31/2010

AML CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM

You must complete this form for your AML contracting officer to request an AML eligibility evaluation from the Office of Surface Mining to determine if you are eligible to receive an AML contract. This eligibility requirement applies to contractors and their sub-contractors and is found under OSM's regulations at 30 CFR 874.16.

Part A: General Information Contractor Name: RASTRIAM ARROW CORP INC Tax Payer ID No.: 55-6784491
Address: 70 Box 4108
Fax No.: 304-4.4-0256 E-mail address:
Part B: Legal Structure
() Corporation () Sole Proprietorship () Partnership () LLC () Other (please specify)
Part C: Certifying and updating information in the Applicant/Violator System (AVS). Select only one of the following options, follow the instructions for that option, and sign below.
I, have the express authority to certify that:
Information on the attached Entity OFT from AVS is accurate, complete, and uptodate. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Sign and date below and do not complete Part D.
Part of the information on the attached Entity OFT from AVS is missing or incorrect and the information in AVS for my company must be updated. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Use Part D to provide missing or corrected information. Sign and date below and complete Part D.
Our company currently has no information in AVS. If you select this option, you must provide all information required in Part D. Sign and date below and complete Part D.
Date 3/23/11 Signature Mille Propries

IMPORTANT!

In order to certify in Part C to the accuracy of existing information in AVS, you must obtain a copy of your business' Entity OFT. To obtain an Entity OFT, contact the AVS Office, toll-free, at 800-643-9748 or request it from www.avs.osmre.~ov on the Internet.



State of West Virginia DRUG FREE WORKPLACE CONFORMANCE AFFIDAVIT West Virginia Code §21-1D-5

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
COUNTY OF <u>LANAWHA</u> , TO-WIT:
I, And Marowau, after being first duly sworn, depose and state as follows:
1. I am an employee of TEASTREE ARROW COMPANY Name)
2. I do hereby attest that FASTIZIAN ARROW CORPANY Name)
maintains a valid written drug free workplace policy and that such policy is in compliance with West Virginia Code §21-1D-5.
The above statements are sworn to under the penalty of perjury.
(Company Name)
By:
Title: PRRSIDRNT
Date:
Taken, subscribed and sworn to before me this 14TH day of MARCH, 2011.
(Seal) OFFICIAL SEAL - NOTARY PUBLIC State of West Virginia LEONARD P. LIVESAY 112 Pryor Street East Bank, WV 25067-0369 My Commission Expires 5/12/2019 (Notary Public)
THIS AFFIDAVIT MUST BE SUBMITTED WITH THE BID IN ORDER TO

AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF THE BID.

Agency	DEP	
REQ.P.O#	DEP15433	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·

BID BOND

	KNOW ALL MEN BY THE	SE PRESENTS, That we, the und	gned, Eastern Arrow Corporation, Inc.		
of PO Box 4108, Charlest		arleston, West Virginia 25364	, as Principal, and Ohio Farmers Insurance Company		
	of <u>PO Box 5001 Wes</u>	tfield Center Ohio, 44251 a co	rporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of		
Ohio_	with its principal	office in the City of Westfield Co	enter, as Surety, are held and firmly bound unto the State		
of Wes	t Virginia, as Obligee, in the	penal sum of 5% of bid amount	(\$ 5% of bid amount) for the payment of which,		
well an	d truly to be made, we joint!	y and severally bind ourselves, our	heirs, administrators, executors, successors and assigns.		
			he Principal has submitted to the Purchasing Section of the		
Depart			to and made a part hereof, to enter into a contract in writing for		
DEP1	5433, Measle Fork Ref	use Area in Wyoming County V	VV, according to plans and specifications.		
	NOW THEREFORE,				
agreem force a	and shall furnish any other t nent created by the acceptar	cepted and the Principal shall ente bonds and insurance required by th nce of said bid, then this obligation derstood and agreed that the liabilit	r into a contract in accordance with the bid or proposal attached he bid or proposal, and shall in all other respects perform the shall be null and void, otherwise this obligation shall remain in full by of the Surety for any and all claims hereunder shall, in no event,		
	paired or affected by any ex otice of any such extension	tension of the time within which the	rees that the obligations of said Surety and its bond shall be in no e Obligee may accept such bid, and said Surety does hereby to set their hands and seals, and such of them as are corporations		
have cr		·	resents to be signed by their proper officers, this		
9th	_day of _June	·	esents to be signed by their proper officers, this		
3111	day of Julie	. 20 <u>11</u> .			
Principal Corporate Seal			Eastern Arrow Corporation Inc. (Name of Principal) (Must be President or Vice President)		
			Ann Wardwell, President (Title)		
Surety Corporate Seal			Ohio Farmers Insurance Company (Name of Surety)		
			Attorney-in-Fact		
IMPOP	TANT - Surety executing bo	ands must be lineased in West Virgi	Ross E. Johnson, Attorney-In-Fact		

IMPORTANT – Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Corporate seals must be affixed, and a power of attorney must be attached.

General Power of Attorney

Westfield Insurance Co. Westfield National Insurance Co. Ohio Farmers Insurance Co.

CERTIFIED COPY

Westfield Center, Ohio

Know All Men by These Presents, That WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, corporations, hereinafter referred to individually as a "Company" and collectively as "Companies," duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Ohio, and having its principal office in Westfield Center, Medina County, Ohio, do by these presents make, constitute and appoint ROSS E. JOHNSON, H. RANDOLPH NEVILLE, PATRICK B. KEE, SHEILA D. MCCORMICK, JOINTLY OR SEVERALLY

of CHARLESTON and State of WV its true and lawful Attorney(s)-in-Fact, with full power and authority hereby conferred in its name, place and stead, to execute, acknowledge and deliver any and all bonds, recognizances, undertakings, or other instruments or contracts of

THIS POWER OF ATTORNEY CANNOT BE USED TO EXECUTE NOTE GUARANTEE, MORTGAGE DEFICIENCY, MORTGAGE GUARANTEE, OR BANK DEPOSITORY BONDS.

and to bind any of the Companies thereby as fully and to the same extent as if such bonds were signed by the President, sealed with the corporate seal of the applicable Company and duly attested by its Secretary, hereby ratifying and confirming all that the said Attorney(s)-in-Fact may do in the premises. Said appointment is made under and by authority of the following resolution adopted by the Board of Directors of each of the WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY:

"Be It Resolved, that the President, any Senior Executive, any Secretary or any Fidelity & Surety Operations Executive or other Executive shall be and is hereby vested with full power and authority to appoint any one or more suitable persons as Attorney(s)-in-Fact to represent and act for

and on behalf of the Company subject to the following provisions:

The Attorney-in-Fact. may be given full power and authority for and in the name of and on behalf of the Company, to execute, acknowledge and deliver, any and all bonds, recognizances, contracts, agreements of indemnity and other conditional or obligatory undertakings and any and all notices and documents canceling or terminating the Company's liability thereunder, and any such instruments so executed by any such Attorney-in-Fact shall be as binding upon the Company as if signed by the President and sealed and attested by the Corporate Secretary."

Be it Further Resolved, that the signature of any such designated person and the seal of the Company heretofore or hereafter affixed to any power of attorney or any certificate relating thereto by facsimile, and any power of attorney or certificate bearing facsimile signatures or facsimile seal shall be valid and binding upon the Company with respect to any bond or undertaking to which it is attached." (Each adopted at a meeting held on February 8, 2000).

In Witness Whereof, WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY have caused these presents to be signed by their Senior Executive and their corporate seals to be hereto affixed this 25th day of **AUGUST** A.D., 2008 .

Corporate Seals Affixed

State of Ohio County of Medina

WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY

Ву Richard L. Kinnaird, Jr., Senior Executive

On this 25th day of AUGUST A.D., 2008, before me personally came Richard L. Kinnaird, Jr. to me known, who, being by me duly sworn, did depose and say, that he resides in **Medina**, **Ohio**; that he is **Senior Executive** of WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, the companies described in and which executed the above Instrument: that he knows the seals of said Companies; that the seals affixed to said instrument are such corporate seals; that they were so affixed by order of the Boards of Directors of said Companies; and that he signed his name thereto by like order.

Notarial Seal Affixed

State of Ohio County of Medina

SS.:

SS.

William J. Kahelin, Attorney at Law, Notary Public My Commission Does Not Expire (Sec. 147.03 Ohio Revised Code)

I, Frank A. Carrino, Secretary of WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, do hereby certify that the above and foregoing is a true and correct copy of a Power of Attorney, executed by said Companies, which is still in full force and effect; and furthermore, the resolutions of the Boards of Directors, set out in the Power of Attorney are in full force and effect.

In Witness Whereof, I haine A.D., 2011. I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the seals of said Companies at Westfield Center, Ohio, this 9th - day of June







STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a states: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate.

DEFINITIONS:

"Debt" means any assessment, premium, penalty, fine, tax or other amount of money owed to the state or any of its political subdivisions because of a judgment, fine, permit violation, license assessment, defaulted workers' compensation premium, penalty or other assessment presently delinquent or due and required to be paid to the state or any of its political subdivisions, including any interest or additional penalties accrued thereon.

"Debtor" means any individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association owing a debt to the state or any of its political subdivisions. "Political subdivision" means any county commission; municipality; county board of education; any instrumentality established by a county or municipality; any separate corporation or instrumentality established by one or more counties or municipalities, as permitted by law; or any public body charged by law with the performance of a government function or whose jurisdiction is coextensive with one or more counties or municipalities. "Related party" means a party, whether an individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association or other entity whatsoever, related to any vendor by blood, marriage, ownership or contract through which the party has a relationship of ownership or other interest with the vendor so that the party will actually or by effect receive or control a portion of the benefit, profit or other consideration from performance of a vendor contract with the party receiving an amount that meets or exceed five percent of the total contract amount.

EXCEPTION: The prohibition of this section does not apply where a vendor has contested any tax administered pursuant to chapter eleven of this code, workers' compensation premium, permit fee or environmental fee or assessment and the matter has not become final or where the vendor has entered into a payment plan or agreement and the vendor is not in default of any of the provisions of such plan or agreement.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (*West Virginia Code* §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor affirms and acknowledges the information in this affidavit and is in compliance with the requirements as stated.

WITNESS THE FOLLOWING SIGNATURE

112 Pryor Street East Bank, WV 25067-0369 My Commission Expires 5/12/2019

Vendor's Name: EASTERN ARROW CORP INC							
Authorized Signature:	6-2-11						
State of W V							
County of KANAWHA	_, to-wit:						
Taken, subscribed, and sworn to bef	ore me this 2 day of JUNE		, 20 <u>//</u> .				
My Commission expires $\mathcal{M}_{\mathcal{A}}$ / 2 , 20/9.							
AFFIX SEAL HERE	NOTARY PUBLIC	Zeonad	6. Zwaran				
)				
OFFICIAL SEAL - NOTAR State of West Virg LEONARD P. LIVE	uinia Y						